
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE I

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
M005 RGI-13-016

See Block 16C dated: 05/03/2013

6. ISSUEDBY CODE 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE /3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory COmmissiOn U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Fatima Shuler, 301-492-3698 Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street county. State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

ACCESS PERSONNEL SERVICES, INC.
98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

38 W ORANGE ST STE 1 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NRC-HQ-12-C-28-0095

LANCASTER PA 176033830
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE X 088-22-2012

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

0 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 7is extended, F]is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (11recuired) B&R: 2013-91-41-H-136; JC: E905; BOC: 252A; APPN: 31X0200;

DUNS: 015343197; NAICS: 561110
FAIMIS: RQ132022; Obligated Amt: $29,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. appropnabon date, etc.)

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modirfcation and authority) FAR 52.217-9 Option to Exercise Option Year

X

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/conract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to 1.) Exercise Option Year 1, thereby extending the period of performance through
September 29, 2014; 2.) Incrementally fund this contract in the amount of $29,000.00, thereby increasing the total

Obligated amount from $111,178.30 to $140,178.30; and 3.) IncOrporate revised billing instructions (Please see attachmen
One of this modification).

Total Contract Ceiling: $583,989.80 (unchanged)
Total Obligated Amount: 140,178.30 (changed)

Period of Performance: September 29, 2012 - September 29, 2014 (changed)

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Excepl as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effecl.

1SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Erika Eam

SCOntracyng Officer

158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITE (O S ICA 18C. DATE SIGNED

ISignature of person authorized t0 srgnr) j~r Signature ok Mantadrr Officer) bpov/a/

NSN 754D-01-152"8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

"TMPLATE A-A O p
SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETL

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



,• U.S.NRC
U-d.r 1- N'w-k 36p~s l -,sr Co.-Ian

PmwftPv•,mdA*,m...., INVOICE FORMAT FOR FIXED-PRICE

Version Control Date: May 2, 2013

NRC-HQ-12-C-28-0095 ATTACHMENT ONE

BILLING INSTRUCTIONS FOR
FIXED-PRICE TYPE CONTRACTS (MAY 2013)

General: During performance and through final payment of this contract, the contractor is
responsible for the accuracy and completeness of data within the System for Award
Management (SAM) database and for any liability resulting from the Government's reliance on
inaccurate or incomplete SAM data.

The contractor shall prepare invoices/vouchers for payment of deliverables identified in the
contract, in the manner described herein. FAILURE TO SUBMIT INVOICESNOUCHERS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE INSTRUCTIONS MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF THE
INVOICENOUCHER AS IMPROPER.

Standard Forms: Payment requests for completed work, in accordance with the contract, shall
be submitted on the payee's letterhead, invoice/voucher, or on the Government's Standard
Form 1034, "Public Voucher for Purchases and Services Other than Personal," and Standard
Form 1035, "Public Voucher for Purchases Other than Personal--Continuation Sheet."

Electronic Invoice/Voucher Submissions: The preferred method of submitting
invoices/vouchers is electronically to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, via email to:
NRCPaymentsanrc.,ov.

Hard-Copy InvoiceNoucher Submissions: If you submit a hard-copy of the invoice/voucher,
a signed original and supporting documentation shall be submitted to the following address:

NRC Payments
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint North
11555 Rockville Pike
Mailstop 03-E17A
Rockville, MD 20852-2738

Purchase of Capital Property: ($50,000 or more with life of one year or longer)

Contractors must report to the Contracting Officer, electronically, any capital property acquired
with contract funds having an initial cost of $50,000 or more, in accordance with procedures set
forth in NRC Management Directive (MD) 13.1, IV, C -"Reporting Requirements" (revised
2/16/2011).

Agency Payment Office: Payment will continue to be made by the office designated in the
contract in Block 12 of Standard Form 26, Block 25 of Standard Form 33, or Block 18a of
Standard Form 1449, whichever is applicable.

Frequency: The contractor shall submit invoices/vouchers for payment once each month,
unless otherwise authorized by the Contracting Officer.


